

SC96187

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

STATE OF MISSOURI EX REL. SCARLETT R. ADAMS,

Petitioner,

v.

ANGELA MESMER, WARDEN

Respondent.

PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Danieal H. Miller MB#29082
MILLER LAW, L.L.C.
720 West Sexton Street
Columbia, Missouri 65203
(573) 443-1645 (telephone)
(573) 874-3159 (telecopier)
dhm@daniealhmiller.com

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities.....	ii
Reply of Petitioner.....	1
I. The trial court in Ms. Adams’ underlying criminal case exceeded its authority by finding her guilty of felony stealing and sentencing her to 7 years in the Missouri Department of Corrections.....	2
II. <u>Bazell</u> was correctly decided and provides authority for the relief sought by Ms. Adams in this case.....	10
Conclusion.....	18
Certificate of Compliance.....	20
Certificate of Service.....	20

Table of Authorities

Cases

State v. Bazell, 497 S.W.3d 263 (Mo. banc 2016)..... *passim*

State v. William Bowen, Missouri Court of Appeals, Eastern District,
 Case No ED103919 (Decided January 24, 2017)..... 4, 10, 17

Brown v. State, 66 S.W.3d 721, 731 (Mo. banc 2002)..... 11

State v. Calicote, 78 S.W.3d 790 (Mo. App. S.D. 2002)..... 7

State v. Garry Filbeck, Missouri Court of Appeals, Southern District,
 Case No. SD 33951 (Decided November 17, 2016)..... 4, 17

State v. Tatum McMillian, Missouri Court of Appeals, Western District,
 Case No. WD79440 (Decided October 18, 2016)..... 4, 7, 8, 17

State v. Ann Metternich, Missouri Court of Appeals, Western District,
 Case No. WD79253 (Decided December 27, 2017)..... 4, 9, 17

Merriweather v. Grandison, 904 S.W.2d 485, 486 (Mo. App. W.D. 1995).... 10, 11

State v. Miller, 466 S.W.3d 635 (Mo. App. S.D. 2015)..... 7

State v. Passley, 389 S.W.3d 180 (Mo. App. 2012)..... 11, 12

State v. Slocum, 420 S.W.3d 685 (Mo. App. E.D. 2014)..... 7

State v. Stewart, 832 S.W.2d 911 (Mo. 1992)..... 11, 13, 14

Thornton v. Denny, 467 S.W.3d 292 (Mo. App. W.D. 2015)..... 11, 15

Turner v. State, 245 S.W.3d 826 (Mo. banc 2008)..... 14, 15

State v. Thomas Turrentine, Missouri Court of Appeals, Southern District,
 Case No. SD34257 (Decided November 18, 2016)..... 4, 8, 13, 17

Revised Statutes of Missouri

566.100.2.....	5
570.030.1.....	<i>passim</i>
570.030.3.....	<i>passim</i>
